
MAR 15, 2017 04:13 PM

TIP NO 2:00 PM 1 /  4 003

STANLY

17BP.10.R.68

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE WITH A THREE-SIDED CULVERT

BRIDGE #175 OVER LONG CREEK ON FRICK RD (SR 1447)

LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC

POLKTON,  NC

APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC. J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.

RUTHERFORDTON,  NC ALBEMARLE,  NC

DJ00229MAR 15 2017
0.112 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 22750.00 23500.00 29000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 4000.00 5000.00 8500.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0008000000-E 200  1 ACR 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 6000.00 6000.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING
0004 0057000000-E 226  50 CY  12.00 600.00 12.00 600.00 42.00 2100.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
0005 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 101000.00 91500.00 65000.00GRADING
0006 1220000000-E 545  50 TON 27.50 1375.00 27.50 1375.00 57.45 2872.50INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0007 1330000000-E 607  105 SY  15.00 1575.00 15.00 1575.00 12.00 1260.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0008 1489000000-E 610  100 TON 67.00 6700.00 65.00 6500.00 95.59 9559.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B
0009 1498000000-E 610  110 TON 67.00 7370.00 65.00 7150.00 94.94 10443.40ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B
0010 1519000000-E 610  70 TON 73.00 5110.00 70.00 4900.00 98.32 6882.40ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0011 1575000000-E 620  14 TON 355.00 4970.00 350.00 4900.00 877.89 12290.46ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0012 3030000000-E 862 137.5 LF  45.00 6187.50 45.00 6187.50 61.98 8522.25STL BM GUARDRAIL
0013 3270000000-N SP   4 EA  2350.00 9400.00 2350.00 9400.00 3236.97 12947.88GR ANCHOR TYPE 350
0014 3628000000-E 876  100 TON 36.00 3600.00 36.00 3600.00 55.00 5500.00RIP RAP, CLASS I
0015 3649000000-E 876  3 TON 36.00 108.00 36.00 108.00 55.00 165.00RIP RAP, CLASS B
0016 3656000000-E 876  420 SY  2.00 840.00 2.00 840.00 3.00 1260.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE
0017 4400000000-E 1110  225 SF  6.00 1350.00 5.70 1282.50 9.99 2247.75WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0018 4410000000-E 1110  57 SF  6.10 347.70 5.80 330.60 10.68 608.76WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)
0019 4445000000-E 1145  48 LF  21.00 1008.00 30.00 1440.00 31.68 1520.64BARRICADES (TYPE III)
0020 6000000000-E 1605  765 LF  1.84 1407.60 1.84 1407.60 3.23 2470.95TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0021 6006000000-E 1610  60 TON 21.00 1260.00 21.00 1260.00 55.00 3300.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0022 6009000000-E 1610  30 TON 21.00 630.00 21.00 630.00 55.00 1650.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
0023 6012000000-E 1610  45 TON 17.00 765.00 17.00 765.00 55.00 2475.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0024 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 1515.18 1515.18TEMPORARY MULCHING
0025 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  2.30 230.00 2.30 230.00 5.51 551.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
0026 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 500.00 250.00 500.00 250.00 2066.15 1033.08FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
0027 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  5.00 1000.00 5.00 1000.00 35.00 7000.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS
0028 6029000000-E SP   700 LF  1.30 910.00 1.30 910.00 6.00 4200.00SAFETY FENCE
0029 6030000000-E 1630  30 CY  8.00 240.00 8.00 240.00 38.35 1150.50SILT EXCAVATION
0030 6036000000-E 1631  330 SY  1.00 330.00 1.00 330.00 2.69 887.70MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0031 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  3.40 340.00 3.40 340.00 5.51 551.00COIR FIBER MAT
0032 6038000000-E SP   55 SY  6.00 330.00 6.00 330.00 5.51 303.05PERM SOIL REINF MAT
0033 6045000000-E SP   100 LF  26.00 2600.00 55.00 5500.00 35.00 3500.00**" TEMPORARY PIPE

(24")
0034 6048000000-E SP   55 SY  12.00 660.00 12.00 660.00 71.53 3934.15FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN
0035 6069000000-E 1638  100 CY  8.80 880.00 8.80 880.00 29.51 2951.00STILLING BASINS
0036 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  150.00 300.00 500.00 1000.00 750.00 1500.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS
0037 6071010000-E SP   80 LF  4.00 320.00 4.00 320.00 18.00 1440.00WATTLE
0038 6071020000-E SP   5 LB  3.00 15.00 3.00 15.00 8.78 43.90POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)
0039 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 1000.00 3000.00 1000.00 3000.00 2472.49 7417.47SEEDING AND MULCHING
0040 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 75.00 37.50 75.00 37.50 206.61 103.31MOWING
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0041 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  3.00 150.00 3.00 150.00 9.64 482.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0042 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 1100.00 275.00 1100.00 275.00 2754.86 688.72FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0043 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  2.00 100.00 2.00 100.00 5.51 275.50SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
0044 6108000000-E 1665 0.75 TON 500.00 375.00 500.00 375.00 2066.15 1549.61FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
0045 6111000000-E SP   25 LF  135.00 3375.00 75.00 1875.00 84.00 2100.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE
0046 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 18.00 180.00 18.00 180.00 48.21 482.10SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING
0047 6117000000-N SP   7 EA  1.00 7.00 300.00 2100.00 413.23 2892.61RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0048 6123000000-E 1670  1 ACR 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 1790.66 1790.66REFORESTATION

CULVERT ITEMS

0049 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 9000.00 15000.00 22500.00REMV EXIST STR **********
(AT STATION 17+46.00-L-)

0050 8121000000-N 412 Lump Sum 17500.00 45000.00 32000.00UNCL STR EXCAV STA *****
(AT STATION 17+46.00-L-)

0051 8196000000-E 420  65 CY  1350.00 87750.00 1000.00 65000.00 1250.00 81250.00CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)
0052 8804000000-N SP  Lump Sum 140000.00 175000.00 235000.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCR 3-SIDED CULVERT @
STA 17+46.00       -L-

0053 8860000000-N SP  Lump Sum 2500.00 1500.00 6500.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)
ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT

 

    TOTAL 456058.30 TOTAL 496898.70 TOTAL 622168.53CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 199308.30 SUB-TOTAL 195398.70 SUB-TOTAL 244918.53ROADWAY ITEMS
    SUB-TOTAL 256750.00 SUB-TOTAL 301500.00 SUB-TOTAL 377250.00CULVERT ITEMS
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ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 20000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 6000.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0008000000-E 200  1 ACR 3500.00 3500.00SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING
0004 0057000000-E 226  50 CY  100.00 5000.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
0005 0063000000-N SP  Lump Sum 45000.00GRADING
0006 1220000000-E 545  50 TON 50.00 2500.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0007 1330000000-E 607  105 SY  40.00 4200.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0008 1489000000-E 610  100 TON 350.00 35000.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B
0009 1498000000-E 610  110 TON 350.00 38500.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B
0010 1519000000-E 610  70 TON 350.00 24500.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0011 1575000000-E 620  14 TON 500.00 7000.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0012 3030000000-E 862 137.5 LF  51.75 7115.63STL BM GUARDRAIL
0013 3270000000-N SP   4 EA  2700.00 10800.00GR ANCHOR TYPE 350
0014 3628000000-E 876  100 TON 80.00 8000.00RIP RAP, CLASS I
0015 3649000000-E 876  3 TON 80.00 240.00RIP RAP, CLASS B
0016 3656000000-E 876  420 SY  6.00 2520.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE
0017 4400000000-E 1110  225 SF  8.65 1946.25WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
0018 4410000000-E 1110  57 SF  8.95 510.15WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)
0019 4445000000-E 1145  48 LF  25.30 1214.40BARRICADES (TYPE III)
0020 6000000000-E 1605  765 LF  4.00 3060.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
0021 6006000000-E 1610  60 TON 60.00 3600.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
0022 6009000000-E 1610  30 TON 60.00 1800.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
0023 6012000000-E 1610  45 TON 60.00 2700.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
0024 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 1500.00 1500.00TEMPORARY MULCHING
0025 6018000000-E 1620  100 LB  100.00 10000.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
0026 6021000000-E 1620 0.5 TON 2000.00 1000.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
0027 6024000000-E 1622  200 LF  30.00 6000.00TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS
0028 6029000000-E SP   700 LF  3.00 2100.00SAFETY FENCE
0029 6030000000-E 1630  30 CY  35.00 1050.00SILT EXCAVATION
0030 6036000000-E 1631  330 SY  3.50 1155.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
0031 6037000000-E SP   100 SY  15.00 1500.00COIR FIBER MAT
0032 6038000000-E SP   55 SY  10.00 550.00PERM SOIL REINF MAT
0033 6045000000-E SP   100 LF  55.00 5500.00**" TEMPORARY PIPE

(24")
0034 6048000000-E SP   55 SY  15.00 825.00FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN
0035 6069000000-E 1638  100 CY  20.00 2000.00STILLING BASINS
0036 6070000000-N 1639  2 EA  3500.00 7000.00SPECIAL STILLING BASINS
0037 6071010000-E SP   80 LF  15.00 1200.00WATTLE
0038 6071020000-E SP   5 LB  50.00 250.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)
0039 6084000000-E 1660  3 ACR 2500.00 7500.00SEEDING AND MULCHING
0040 6087000000-E 1660 0.5 ACR 800.00 400.00MOWING
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0041 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  20.00 1000.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0042 6093000000-E 1661 0.25 TON 2000.00 500.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
0043 6096000000-E 1662  50 LB  20.00 1000.00SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
0044 6108000000-E 1665 0.75 TON 2000.00 1500.00FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
0045 6111000000-E SP   25 LF  85.00 2125.00IMPERVIOUS DIKE
0046 6114500000-N 1667  10 MHR 30.00 300.00SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING
0047 6117000000-N SP   7 EA  250.00 1750.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
0048 6123000000-E 1670  1 ACR 5000.00 5000.00REFORESTATION

CULVERT ITEMS

0049 8035000000-N 402 Lump Sum 10000.00REMV EXIST STR **********
(AT STATION 17+46.00-L-)

0050 8121000000-N 412 Lump Sum 10000.00UNCL STR EXCAV STA *****
(AT STATION 17+46.00-L-)

0051 8196000000-E 420  65 CY  1250.00 81250.00CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)
0052 8804000000-N SP  Lump Sum 230000.00GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS)

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCR 3-SIDED CULVERT @
STA 17+46.00       -L-

0053 8860000000-N SP  Lump Sum 2500.00GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)
ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT

 

    TOTAL 631161.43CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 297411.43ROADWAY ITEMS
    SUB-TOTAL 333750.00CULVERT ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  456058.30LYNN THOMAS GRADING INC
     2  496898.70APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
     3  622168.53J. T. RUSSELL & SONS, INC.
     4  631161.43THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.


